at 815 Wheeler Avenue, Huntsville, Alabama, approved and executed by the City of 
Huntsville, Huntsville, Alabama on the 25th day of April 2024, be and the same is hereby 
amended as is reflected on Change Order No. 3 and Final attached hereto. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is 
amended from NINE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS AND 69/100s ($9,808,809.69), to NINE MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT DOLLARS 
AND 30/100s ($9,702,558.30) on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a municipal 
corporation in the State of Alabama to including this Change Order No. 3 and Final in the 
amount of Negative ONE HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY ONE 
DOLLARS AND 39/100s (-$106,251.39), said Change Order is substantially in word and 
figures as attached hereto and identified as “Change Order No. 3 and Final to the contract 
between the City of Huntsville and Pearce Construction Company, Inc. for Construction 
Services for the Huntsville Crime Scene Investigation Building and Warehouse